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Besoldungsordnung B 

Grundgehaltssätze 

(Monatsbeträge in Euro) 

Gültig ab 1. Januar 2017 

Besoldungsgruppe Betrag 

B   2 7 215,41 

B   3 7 640,19 

B   4 8 085,11 

B   5 8 595,58 

B   6 9 077,60 

B   7 9 546,52 

B   8 10 035,22 

B   9 10 642,04 

B 10 12 526,41 

B 11 13 012,08 

 



329Bayerisches Gesetz- und Verordnungsblatt Nr. 12/2017 

B
es

ol
du

ng
so

rd
nu

ng
 W

 

G
ru

nd
ge

ha
lts

sä
tz

e 
(M

on
at

sb
et

rä
ge

 in
 E

ur
o)

 

G
ül

tig
 a

b 
1.

 J
an

ua
r 2

01
7 

B
es

ol
du

ng
sg

ru
pp

e 
Fe

st
be

tra
g 

 

W
 1

 
4 

44
4,

41
 

 

 
 

B
es

ol
du

ng
sg

ru
pp

e 

S
tu

fe
 

1 
2 

3 

5 
Ja

hr
e 

7 
Ja

hr
e 

 

W
 2

 
5 

51
6,

74
 

5 
74

1,
92

 
6 

07
9,

68
 

W
 3

 
6 

53
0,

03
 

6 
75

5,
19

 
7 

03
6,

66
 

 



330 Bayerisches Gesetz- und Verordnungsblatt Nr. 12/2017 

 

B
es

ol
du

ng
so

rd
nu

ng
 R

 

G
ru

nd
ge

ha
lts

sä
tz

e 

(M
on

at
sb

et
rä

ge
 in

 E
ur

o)
 

G
ül

tig
 a

b 
1.

 J
an

ua
r 2

01
7 

B
es

ol
-

du
ng

s-

gr
up

pe
 

S
tu

fe
 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10

 
11

 

2-
Ja

hr
es

-R
hy

th
m

us
 

R
 1

 
4 

11
3,

29
 

4 
20

6,
60

 
4 

44
7,

30
 

4 
68

7,
97

 
4 

92
8,

65
 

5 
16

9,
33

 
5 

41
0,

04
 

5 
65

0,
69

 
5 

89
1,

42
 

6 
13

2,
08

 
6 

37
2,

81
 

R
 2

 
 

 
5 

02
3,

45
 

5 
26

4,
13

 
5 

50
4,

83
 

5 
74

5,
51

 
5 

98
6,

21
 

6 
22

6,
88

 
6 

46
7,

53
 

6 
70

8,
24

 
6 

94
8,

89
 

R
 3

 
7 

64
0,

19
 

 

R
 4

 
8 

08
5,

11
 

R
 5

 
8 

59
5,

58
 

R
 6

 
9 

07
7,

60
 

R
 7

 
9 

54
6,

52
 

R
 8

 
10

 0
35

,2
2 

R
 9

 
10

 6
42

,0
4 

 



331Bayerisches Gesetz- und Verordnungsblatt Nr. 12/2017 

 
B

es
ol

du
ng

so
rd

nu
ng

 C
 k

w
 

G
ru

nd
ge

ha
lts

sä
tz

e 
(M

on
at

sb
et

rä
ge

 in
 E

ur
o)

 
G

ül
tig

 a
b 

1.
 J

an
ua

r 2
01

7 

B
es

ol
-

du
ng

s-
gr

up
pe

 

S
tu

fe
 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10

 
11

 
12

 
13

 
14

 
15

 

2-
Ja

hr
es

-R
hy

th
m

us
 

C
 1

 k
w

 
3 

44
1,

13
 

3 
55

7,
00

 
3 

67
2,

82
 

3 
78

8,
65

 
3 

90
6,

12
 

4 
02

4,
25

 
4 

14
2,

39
 

4 
26

0,
55

 
4 

37
8,

72
 

4 
49

6,
87

 
4 

61
5,

03
 

4 
73

3,
21

 
4 

85
1,

35
 

4 
96

9,
53

 
 

C
 2

 k
w

 
3 

44
8,

35
 

3 
63

2,
98

 
3 

81
7,

60
 

4 
00

5,
77

 
4 

19
4,

08
 

4 
38

2,
37

 
4 

57
0,

69
 

4 
75

8,
97

 
4 

94
7,

29
 

5 
13

5,
59

 
5 

32
3,

85
 

5 
51

2,
17

 
5 

70
0,

46
 

5 
88

8,
82

 
6 

07
7,

11
 

C
 3

 k
w

 
3 

78
2,

88
 

3 
99

5,
27

 
4 

20
8,

50
 

4 
42

1,
72

 
4 

63
4,

92
 

4 
84

8,
15

 
5 

06
1,

35
 

5 
27

4,
56

 
5 

48
7,

76
 

5 
70

1,
00

 
5 

91
4,

20
 

6 
12

7,
42

 
6 

34
0,

63
 

6 
55

3,
84

 
6 

76
7,

06
 

C
 4

 k
w

 
4 

78
5,

85
 

5 
00

0,
16

 
5 

21
4,

53
 

5 
42

8,
84

 
5 

64
3,

20
 

5 
85

7,
52

 
6 

07
1,

85
 

6 
28

6,
15

 
6 

50
0,

50
 

6 
71

4,
83

 
6 

92
9,

16
 

7 
14

3,
49

 
7 

35
7,

83
 

7 
57

2,
15

 
7 

78
6,

49
 


